

Homer City Community Garden & Learning Center Harvest Fest 2025

Certificate of Insurance/ Waiver of Liability and Hold Harmless

Certificate of Insurance/Waiver

- **Preferred Method**: Attach a liability insurance certificate for \$1,000,000 to your booking form, indicating the Homer City Community Garden & Learning Center (Homer-Center Parks and Recreation) Committee Volunteers as additionally insured.
- **Alternative Method:** If you do not carry a certificate of insurance then you must sign the Waiver of Liability and Hold Harmless statement.

WAIVER OF LIABILITY AND HOLD HARMLESS

For value received and intending to be legally bound hereby, the undersigned VENDOR assumes all risk of loss from any and all causes to VENDORS possessions while on display at the Homer City Community Garden & Learning Center Harvest Festival, and VENDOR hereby waives any and all claims, actions, or causes of action VENDOR has or may have against the Homer City Community Garden & Learning Center (Homer-Center Parks and Recreation) Harvest Festival Committee Volunteers: its partners, agents, servants, Volunteers or employees, and further agrees to indemnify and hold harmless said Homer City Community Garden & Learning Center (Homer-Center Parks and Recreation) Harvest Festival Committee Volunteers: its partners, agents, servants, Volunteers or employees, and any tenant, patron, licensee or invitee at said Homer City Community Garden & Learning Center (Homer-Center Parks and Recreation) Harvest Festival Committee Volunteers from any damage or injury caused by or arising out of the placement, display or removal of VENDORS possessions at the Harvest Festival.

Signature Hold Harmless:
THIS CAN BE SIGNED IN PERSON AT CHECK-IN IF SENDING DIGITALLY
Printed Name:
Date.